

Manton Fire Safe Council PO Box 524, Manton, CA 96059 (530) 474-3156

email: mfsc@mantonfiresafecouncil.org

Website: mantonfiresafecouncil.org

Dear Friends,

Manton Fire Safe Council is having our 2nd Annual Chili Cook-off and fundraising event on Saturday, June 10th, 2023! Please join us as we further our mission towards providing a wildfire safe community.

We will be hosting a Chili Cook Off, luncheon and raffles along with Tehama County Resource Conservation District's Ice Cream Social and Education faire.

You can personally get involved by providing raffle items or by donating financially. Any donations would be greatly appreciated! Contact us for raffle items to donate and we will have some one pick them up or a donation can be mailed to above address.

Manton Fire Safe Council is a 501(c)(3), non-profit organization. Our IRS Tax Exemption number is: 87-4079619.

Last year was a great success and yes, together we can make a difference!

Thank you so much for your continued support!

Manton Fire Safe Council